
THE ROYAL COUNTY OF BERKSHIRE BOWLING ASSOCIATION

Calendar 2017 (15/05/2017)

Version 7.0

][u DATE EVENT ROUND/VENUE ETC TIME

January
2 Thu 12 Jan 2017 Executive Committee Meeting EM Whiteknight's I B C 10:00

3 Wed 18 Jan 2017 Management Meeting (RCBBA) MM Whiteknight's I B C 10:00

February
8 Sat 25 Feb 2017 Bowls England AGM BE Hilton Hotel Coventry 13:00

8 Sat 25 Feb 2017 Bowls England  Dinner BE Hilton Hotel Coventry 18:00

9 Mon 27 Feb 2017 Middleton Cup & HCL Players Meeting MC Whiteknights I B C 19:00

March
9 Wed 1 Mar 2017 Executive Committee Meeting EM Whiteknight's I B C 10:00

10 Mon 6 Mar 2017 HCL Annual General Meeting HCL King George Field I B C Surrey 14:00

11 Wed 15 Mar 2017 Selection Meeting (Inter County) SM Whiteknight's I B C 10:00

12 Sun 9 Apr 2017 Kennet League Pre Season Meeting KL Tilehurst B C 10:00

13 Wed 12 Apr 2017 Management Meeting (RCBBA) MM Whiteknight's I B C 10:00

15 Fri 14 Apr 2017 GOOD FRIDAY

15 Sun 16 Apr 2017 EASTER SUNDAY

16 Mon 17 Apr 2017 EASTER MONDAY

17 Sat 29 Apr 2017 Hertfordshire CM Bushey B C WD23 4RF A 14:00

17 Sun 30 Apr 2017

CM = County Match, MC = Middleton Cup, HCL = Home Counties League, UL = U25 League, UM = Under 30 Match,

PIM = Presidents Invite,  EM = Executive Committee or Council Meeting, SM = Selection Meet

BE = Bowls Eng, 
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May
18 Mon 1 May 2017 BANK HOLIDAY

18 Wed 3 May 2017 Sussex CM Wokingham B C RG41 1EG H 14:00

18 Thu 4 May 2017 Selection Meeting (Inter County) SM Suttons B C 10:00

18 Sat 6 May 2017 Hampshire CM Bracknell B C RG12 1EH H 14:00

18 Sun 7 May 2017 Hagbourne BC BM Bannerette Match 14:30

19 Mon 8 May 2017 Senior Fours C Preliminary Round 18:00

19 Tue 9 May 2017 Kennet League KL Week 1 18:00

19 Wed 10 May 2017 Dorset CM Three Mile Cross B C RG7 1AT H 14:00

19 Thu 11 May 2017 Pairs C Preliminary Round 18:00

19 Fri 12 May 2017 Triples C Preliminary Round 18:00

19 Sat 13 May 2017 Sussex HCL Horsham B C RH12 5JF A 11:00

19 Sun 14 May 2017 Twyford B C BM Bannerette Match 14:30

19 Sun 14 May 2017 Mixed Double Fours C Preliminary Round 10:00

20 Mon 15 May 2017 Senior Fours C First Round 18:00

20 Tue 16 May 2017 Kennet League KL Week 2 18:00

20 Wed 17 May 2017 Buckinghamshire CM Marlow B C SL7 2AE A 14:00

20 Thu 18 May 2017 Singles C Preliminary Round 18:00

20 Fri 19 May 2017 Triples C First Round 18:00

20 Sat 20 May 2017 Buckinghamshire HCL Aylesbury B C HP21 9NJ A 14:00

20 Sun 21 May 2017 Trentham B C BM Bannerette Match 14:30

20 Sun 21 May 2017 Surrey (White Rose) First Round BE Thatcham BC H 10:30

20 Sun 21 May 2017 Mixed Double Fours C First Round 10:00

20 Sun 21 May 2017 Two Wood Singles Closing Date C Preliminary Round

20 Sun 21 May 2017 2 Wood Singles  C of C Closing Date C Preliminary Round

20 Sun 21 May 2017 Champion of Champions Closing Date C Preliminary Round

20 Sun 21 May 2017 Unbadged Singles Closing Date C Preliminary Round

21 Mon 22 May 2017 Fours C Preliminary Round 18:00

21 Tue 23 May 2017 Kennet League KL Week 3 18:00

21 Wed 24 May 2017 Essex CM Royal Household B C SL4 2JG H 14:00

21 Thu 25 May 2017 Triples C Second Round 18:00

21 Thu 25 May 2017 Sussex (Single Rink) HCLI Bexhill B C TN39 3DN 14:00

21 Sat 27 May 2017 Oxfordshire HCL Three Mile Cross B C RG7 1AT H 14:00

21 Sun 28 May 2017 Morland B C BM Bannerette Match (5 rinks) 14:30

22 Mon 29 May 2017 BANK HOLIDAY

22 Mon 29 May 2017 Junior International Trials BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

22 Tue 30 May 2017 Kennet League KL Week 4 18:00

22 Wed 31 May 2017 Banks BA CM Sunningdale B C SL5 0NA H 14:00

CM = County Match, MC = Middleton Cup, HCL = Home Counties League, UL = U25 League, UM = Under 30 Match,

PIM = Presidents Invite,  EM = Executive Committee or Council Meeting, SM = Selection Meet

BE = Bowls Eng, 
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June
22 Thu 1 Jun 2017 Pairs C First Round 18:00

22 Fri 2 Jun 2017 Singles C First Round 18:00

22 Sat 3 Jun 2017 Sussex MC Popes Mead B C RH11 7LD A 14:00

22 Sun 4 Jun 2017 President v Senior Deputy (Charity Match) PIM Suttons BC RG6 5HQ 14:30

22 Sun 4 Jun 2017 Oxfordshire Under 25 UL Kidlington B C A 10:30

22 Sun 4 Jun 2017 Secretaries Singles Closing Date C Preliminary Round

22 Sun 4 Jun 2017 Champion of Champions Closing Date C First Round

22 Sun 4 Jun 2017 Benevolent Triples Closing Date C Preliminary Round

22 Sun 4 Jun 2017 Two Wood Singles Closing Date C First Round

22 Sun 4 Jun 2017 Under 25 Singles Closing Date C First Round

22 Sun 4 Jun 2017 Mixed Double Fours C Second Round 10:00

22 Sun 4 Jun 2017 Senior Interational Squad Day BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

23 Mon 5 Jun 2017 Senior Fours C Quarter Final 18:00

23 Tue 6 Jun 2017 Kennet League KL Week 5 18:00

23 Wed 7 Jun 2017 Middlesex CM Broomfield B C N13 5SZ A 14:00

23 Thu 8 Jun 2017 Pairs C Second Round 18:00

23 Thu 8 Jun 2017 Eastern Counties (Single Rink) HCLI Chesham B C  HP5 1HX 14:00

23 Fri 9 Jun 2017 Singles C Second Round 18:00

23 Sat 10 Jun 2017 Surrey MC Suttons BC RG6 5HQ H 11:00

23 Sun 11 Jun 2017 2 Wood Singles  C of C Closing Date C First Round

23 Sun 11 Jun 2017 Unbadged Singles Closing Date C First Round

23 Sun 11 Jun 2017 Sussex (Balcomb Trophy) First Round BE Tilehurst B C H 10:30

23 Sun 11 Jun 2017 Bucks Under 25 UL Thatcham B C H 10:30

23 Sun 11 Jun 2017 London Welsh B A PIM Thatcham B C RG18 3AG 15:00

24 Mon 12 Jun 2017 Fours C First Round 18:00

24 Tue 13 Jun 2017 Kennet League KL Week 6 18:15

24 Tue 13 Jun 2017 Management Meeting (RCBBA) MM Tilehurst B C 10:00

24 Thu 15 Jun 2017 Pairs C Third Round 18:00

24 Fri 16 Jun 2017 Singles C Third Round 18:00

24 Sat 17 Jun 2017 Kent MC Suttons BC RG6 5HQ H 14:00

24 Sun 18 Jun 2017 Kingston Bagpuise B C BM Bannerette Match (5 rinks) 14:30

24 Sun 18 Jun 2017 Two Wood Singles Closing Date C Second Round

24 Sun 18 Jun 2017 Secretaries Singles Closing Date C First Round

24 Sun 18 Jun 2017 Champion of Champions Closing Date C Second Round

24 Sun 18 Jun 2017 Mixed Double Fours C Quarter Final 10:00

24 Sun 18 Jun 2017 White Rose Trophy Double Fours (Regional Final) BE Sutton B C SM2 6JA A 10:00

25 Mon 19 Jun 2017 Fours FS Second Round 18:00

25 Tue 20 Jun 2017 Kennet League KL Week 7 18:15

25 Wed 21 Jun 2017 Surrey CM Sutton B C SM2 6JA A 14:00

25 Thu 22 Jun 2017 Pairs  FS Last 16 18:00

25 Fri 23 Jun 2017 Triples FS Last 16 18:00

25 Sat 24 Jun 2017 Two Wood Singles Final Stages FS Bracknell B C & Wantage B C 9:30

25 Sun 25 Jun 2017 Newbury B C BM Bannerette Match 14:30

25 Sun 25 Jun 2017 Balcomb Trophy Double Fours (Regional Final) BE Bromley B C BR1 3JF A 10:00

25 Sun 25 Jun 2017 Kent Under 25 UL Thatcham B C H 10:30

25 Sun 25 Jun 2017 Junior Pairs Closing Date C First Round

25 Sun 25 Jun 2017 Benevolent Triples Closing Date C First Round

26 Mon 26 Jun 2017 Singles FS Last 16 18:00

26 Tue 27 Jun 2017 Kennet League KL Week 8 18:15

26 Wed 28 Jun 2017 Warwickshire CM Wantage B C OX12 8DW H 14:00

26 Thu 29 Jun 2017 Executive Committee Meeting EM Suttons B C 10:00

26 Thu 29 Jun 2017 British Isles Men's Championships (to 30/6/17) BE Belmont BC Belfast

26 Thu 29 Jun 2017 Club Championship C Preliminary Round 18:00

26 Fri 30 Jun 2017 Double Fours C Preliminary Round 18:00

CM = County Match, MC = Middleton Cup, HCL = Home Counties League, UL = U25 League, UM = Under 30 Match,

PIM = Presidents Invite,  EM = Executive Committee or Council Meeting, SM = Selection Meet

BE = Bowls Eng, 
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July
26 Sat 1 Jul 2017 International Series Senior Mens (to 2/7/17) BE Belmont BC Belfast

26 Sat 1 Jul 2017 Kent HCL Tilehurst B C RG31 6JR H 14:00

26 Sun 2 Jul 2017 Maidenhead Town (Mixed 75th Anniversary) PIM Maidenhead Town B C SL6 6HL 14:30

26 Sun 2 Jul 2017 Surrey Under 25 UL Thatcham B C H 10:30

26 Sun 2 Jul 2017 Champion of Champions Closing Date C Third Round

26 Sun 2 Jul 2017 Secretaries  Singles Closing Date C Second Round

26 Sun 2 Jul 2017 Unbadged Singles Closing Date C Second Round

26 Sun 2 Jul 2017 Under 25 Singles Closing Date C Quarter-Finals

26 Sun 2 Jul 2017 2 Wood Singles  C of C Closing Date C Second Round

27/28 W/C 3 OR 10 JULY Senior Fours Semi Finals C TO BE CONFIRMED 18:15

27/28 W/C 3 OR 10 JULY Junior Pairs Semi Finals C TO BE CONFIRMED 18:15

27 Mon 3 Jul 2017 Fours Quarter-Finals FS Tilehurst B C 18:15

27 Tue 4 Jul 2017 Kennet League KL Week 9 18:15

27 Wed 5 Jul 2017 Worcestershire CM Pershore B C WR10 1JP A 14:00

27 Thu 6 Jul 2017 Selection Meeting (Inter County) SM Suttons B C 10:00

27 Thu 6 Jul 2017 Pairs Quarter-Finals FS Thatcham B C 18:15

27 Fri 7 Jul 2017 Triples Quarter-Finals FS Suttons B C 18:15

27 Sat 8 Jul 2017 Oxfordshire MC Oxford City & County B C OX2 7EE A 14:00

27 Sun 9 Jul 2017 Thatcham PIM Thatcham B C RG18 3AG 14:30

27 Sun 9 Jul 2017 Junior International Squad Day BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

28 Mon 10 Jul 2017 Fours Semi-Finals FS Tilehurst B C 18:15

28 Mon 10 Jul 2017 Under 25 Singles Semi Finals FS Tilehurst B C 18:15

28 Tue 11 Jul 2017 Kennet League KL Week 10 18:15

28 Wed 12 Jul 2017 Bristol City & County CM Bristol BC BS3 2BS A 14:00

28 Thu 13 Jul 2017 Pairs Semi-Finals FS Thatcham B C 18:15

28 Thu 13 Jul 2017 Kent (Single Rink) HCLI Sevenoaks B C TN13 3UX 14:00

28 Fri 14 Jul 2017 Triples Semi-Finals FS Suttons B C 18:15

28 Fri 14 Jul 2017 Champion of Champions Semi Final FS Suttons B C 18:15

28 Sat 15 Jul 2017 Middlesex HCL Reading B C RG1 5DW H 11:00

28 Sun 16 Jul 2017 Singles Final Stages FS Three Mile Cross B C 10:00

28 Sun 16 Jul 2017 Two Wood Singles Semi Finals FS Three Mile Cross B C 13:00

28 Sun 16 Jul 2017 Unbadged Singles Closing Date C Third Round

28 Sun 16 Jul 2017 Benevolent Triples Closing Date C Second Round

28 Sun 16 Jul 2017 Benevolent Society v RCBBA PIM Caversham B C RG4 7PL 14:30

29 Mon 17 Jul 2017 Double Fours C First Round 18:00

29 Tue 18 Jul 2017 Kennet League KL Week 11 18:15

29 Wed 19 Jul 2017 Wiltshire CM Shrivenham B C  SN6 8AX H 14:00

29 Thu 20 Jul 2017 Club Championship C First Round 18:00

29 Sat 22 Jul 2017 Middleton Cup Quarter-Final MC TO BE CONFIRMED

29 Sun 23 Jul 2017 Presidents Tour (23/7 to 29/7) PIM Tenby

29 Fri 21 Jul 2017 Secretaries  Singles Semi-Finals C Trenthams B C 18:00

29 Fri 21 Jul 2017 Junior Pairs Final C Trenthams B C 18:00

29 Fri 21 Jul 2017 Senior Fours Final C Trenthams B C 18:00

29 Sun 23 Jul 2017 2 Wood Singles  C of C Closing Date C Third Round

30 Mon 24 Jul 2017 Double Fours C Second Round 18:00

30 Tue 25 Jul 2017 Kennet League KL Week 12 18:15

30 Thu 27 Jul 2017 Club Championship C Second Round 18:00

30 Fri 28 Jul 2017 Unbadged Singles FS Last 16 18:00

29 Sun 30 Jul 2017 Sussex Under 25 UL Popes Mead B C A 10:30

36 Sun 30 Jul 2017 Mixed Double Fours Semi Final & Final FS Abingdon B C 10:00

30 Sun 30 Jul 2017 Benevolent Triples Closing Date C Quarter-Finals

31 Mon 31 Jul 2017 Double Fours C Third Round 18:00

CM = County Match, MC = Middleton Cup, HCL = Home Counties League, UL = U25 League, UM = Under 30 Match,

PIM = Presidents Invite,  EM = Executive Committee or Council Meeting, SM = Selection Meet

BE = Bowls Eng, 
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August
31 Tue 1 Aug 2017 Kennet League KL Week 13 18:00

31 Wed 2 Aug 2017 Gloucestershire CM Fairford B C GL7 4AP A 14:00

31 Thu 3 Aug 2017 Club Championship C Third Round 18:00

31 Fri 4 Aug 2017 Unbadged Singles Quarter-Finals FS Caversham B C 18:15

31 Sat 5 Aug 2017 Middleton Cup Semi Final & Final BE Royal Leamington Spa B C 10:00

31 Sun 6 Aug 2017 Presidents Match v Under 30s PIM Morland B C OX12 8JW 14:30

32 Mon 7 Aug 2017 Double Fours C Semi-Finals 18:00

32 Tue 8 Aug 2017 Kennet League KL Week14 18:00

32 Wed 9 Aug 2017 Midland Counties (Single Rink) HCLI Bidford on Avon B C B50 4EZ 14:00

32 Wed 9 Aug 2017 Bedfordshire CM Maidenhead Town B C SL6 6HL H 14:00

32 Thu 10 Aug 2017 Club Championship C Semi-Finals 18:00

32 Fri 11 Aug 2017 2 Wood C of C Singles Semi Finals FS Caversham B C 18:00

32 Fri 11 Aug 2017 Unbadged Singles Semi-Finals FS Caversham B C 18:15

32 Sat 12 Aug 2017 Surrey HCL Croydon B C CR2 6LN A 11:00

32 Sun 13 Aug 2017 County Finals Day FS Thatcham B C 10:00

32 Sun 13 Aug 2017 Benevolent Triples Closing Date C Semi-Finals

33 Wed 16 Aug 2017 Somerset CM Keynsham B C BS31 2BL A 14:00

33 Fri 18 Aug 2017 Over 55 Pairs BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

33 Fri 18 Aug 2017 Club Two Fours BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

33 Sat 19 Aug 2017 Over 55 Pairs BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

33 Sat 19 Aug 2017 Under 25 Singles BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

33 Sat 19 Aug 2017 Kennet League Division 2 Final KL Morland B C 14:00

33 Sat 19 Aug 2017 Kennet League Division 3 Final KL Windsor & Eton B C 14:00

33 Sun 20 Aug 2017 Under 25 Singles BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

33 Sun 20 Aug 2017 Over 55 Pairs BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

33 Sun 20 Aug 2017 Fours BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

34 Mon 21 Aug 2017 Fours BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

34 Mon 21 Aug 2017 Bowls England 10 year Celebration Invitation  Match BE Royal Leamington Spa B C 14:00

34 Tue 22 Aug 2017 Fours BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

34 Tue 22 Aug 2017 Champion of Champions BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

34 Wed 23 Aug 2017 Fours BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

34 Wed 23 Aug 2017 Champion of Champions BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

34 Wed 23 Aug 2017 Triples BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

34 Thu 24 Aug 2017 Triples BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

34 Thu 24 Aug 2017 Kennet League KLX  Semi-Finals KLV Maidenhead Town, Trentham & Wargrave B C 14:00

34 Fri 25 Aug 2017 Triples BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

34 Sat 26 Aug 2017 Triples BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

34 Sat 26 Aug 2017 Over 55 Singles BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

34 Sun 27 Aug 2017 Over 55 Singles BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

34 Sun 27 Aug 2017 Balcomb Trophy BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

34 Sun 27 Aug 2017 Pairs BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

35 Mon 28 Aug 2017 Pairs BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

35 Tue 29 Aug 2017 Pairs BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

35 Tue 29 Aug 2017 London & Southern Counties Bowling Assoc HCLI Sutton B C SM2 6JA 14:00

35 Tue 29 Aug 2017 2 Wood Singles BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

35 Wed 30 Aug 2017 Pairs BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

35 Wed 30 Aug 2017 2 Wood Singles BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

35 Wed 30 Aug 2017 Singles BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

35 Thu 31 Aug 2017 Singles BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

35 Thu 31 Aug 2017 Singles BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

CM = County Match, MC = Middleton Cup, HCL = Home Counties League, UL = U25 League, UM = Under 30 Match,

PIM = Presidents Invite,  EM = Executive Committee or Council Meeting, SM = Selection Meet

BE = Bowls Eng, 
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September
35 Sat 2 Sep 2017 County Second Finals Day FS Windsor & Eton B C 10:00

35 Sun 3 Sep 2017 Kennet League KL Division 1 Semi-Finals KL Suttons & Tilehurst B C 9:30

35 Sun 3 Sep 2017 White Rose Trophy BE Royal Leamington Spa B C 9:30

36 Tue 5 Sep 2017 Berkshire Vice Presidents (50th Anniversary) PIM Maidenhead Town B C SL6 6HL 14:00

36 Wed 6 Sep 2017 Oxfordshire CM Caversham B C RG4 7PL H 14:00

36 Thu 7 Sep 2017 Selection Committee  Meeting SM Suttons B C 10:00

36 Sat 9 Sep 2017 Junior Men International Series BE Llandrindod Wells BC Wales

36 Sun 10 Sep 2017 Junior Men International Series BE Llandrindod Wells BC Wales

36 Sun 10 Sep 2017 Kennet League KLX Division 1, 2 & 3 Finals KLV Wokingham B C 9:30

36 Sun 10 Sep 2017 Kennet League Division 1 Final KL Wokingham B C 14:00

37 Wed 13 Sep 2017 Northamptonshire CM Didcot B C OX11 7JN H 14:00

37 Thu 14 Sep 2017 Executive Committee Meeting EM Suttons B C 10:00

37 Sat 16 Sep 2017 Herefordshire CM Ross on Wye B C HR9 5AR A 14:00

37 Sat 16 Sep 2017 National Top Club Finals BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

37 Sun 17 Sep 2017 National Top Club Finals BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

37 Sun 17 Sep 2017 Home Counties Championship Finals HCLI Bexhill B C TN39 3DN 10:00

38 Sat 23 Sep 2017 Senior International Trial  Men BE Royal Leamington Spa B C

October
41 Wed 11 Oct 2017 Management Meeting (RCBBA) MM Tilehurst B C 10:00

42 Mon 16 Oct 2017 HCL Annual Management Meeting HCL King George Field I B C Surrey 14:00

42 Sun 22 Oct 2017 Executive Council Meeting EM Thatcham B C 10:00

November
44 Sun 5 Nov 2017 Kennet League AGM KL Tilehurst B C 10:00

46 Sat 18 Nov 2017 Annual Dinner Dance Sindlesham Court RG41 5EA 18:30

47 Sat 25 Nov 2017 Bowls England Counties Meeting BE St Johns Hotel Solihull 13:00

47 Sat 25 Nov 2017 Bowls England Ladies Dinner BE St Johns Hotel Solihull 18:00

47 Sun 26 Nov 2017 Annual General Meeting EM West Berks I B C 11:00

CM = County Match, MC = Middleton Cup, HCL = Home Counties League, UL = U25 League, UM = Under 30 Match,

PIM = Presidents Invite,  EM = Executive Committee or Council Meeting, SM = Selection Meet

BE = Bowls Eng, 


